## **ATTACHMENT 1**

### Response to Question 10

Contact Information for All Parties to the Application:

Diane J. Cornell Vice President, Government Affairs Inmarsat, Inc. 1101 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20036 202-248-5155

With a copy to:

John P. Janka LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 555 Eleventh Street, NW, Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20004 202-637-2200

Inmarsat Hawaii Inc., the assignor, holds only the Section 214 authority that is the subject of the instant application. ISAT US Inc. has not previously received any such authority.

### Response to Question 11

The following information is submitted pursuant to Section 63.18(h) of the Commission's rules:

1. The name, principal business, address, and citizenship of ISAT US Inc. ("ISAT US"), the Applicant, are as follows:

Name: ISAT US Inc.

Principal Business: Satellite Communications

Address: 1101 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 1200

Washington, DC 20036

Citizenship (Place of Incorporation): U.S. (Delaware)

2. The name, principal business, address, citizenship, and ownership interest of Inmarsat U.S. Holdings Inc., the sole owner of ISAT US, are as follows:

Name: Inmarsat U.S. Holdings Inc. Principal Business: Satellite Communications

Address: 1101 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 1200

Washington, DC 20036

Citizenship (Place of Incorporation): U.S. (Delaware)
Voting and Equity Interest in Applicant: 100% (Direct)

3. The name, principal business, address, citizenship, and ownership interest of Inmarsat Services Ltd., the sole owner of Inmarsat U.S. Holdings Inc., are as follows:

Name: Inmarsat Services Ltd.
Principal Business: Satellite Communications

Address: 99 City Road

London EC1Y 1AX United Kingdom

Citizenship (Place of Incorporation): United Kingdom (England and Wales)

Voting and Equity Interest in Applicant: 100% (Indirect)

4. The name, principal business, address, citizenship, and ownership interest of Inmarsat Ventures Ltd., the sole owner of Inmarsat Services Ltd., are as follows:

Name: Inmarsat Ventures Ltd.
Principal Business: Satellite Communications

Address: 99 City Road

London EC1Y 1AX United Kingdom

Citizenship (Place of Incorporation): United Kingdom (England and Wales)

Voting and Equity Interest in Applicant: 100% (Indirect)

5. The name, principal business, address, citizenship, and ownership interest of Inmarsat Investments Ltd., the sole owner of Inmarsat Ventures Ltd., are as follows:

Name: Inmarsat Investments Ltd. Principal Business: Satellite Communications

Address: 99 City Road

London EC1Y 1AX United Kingdom

Citizenship (Place of Incorporation): United Kingdom (England and Wales)

Voting and Equity Interest in Applicant: 100% (Indirect)

6. The name, principal business, address, citizenship, and ownership interest of Inmarsat Group Ltd., the sole owner of Inmarsat Investments Ltd., are as follows:

Name: Inmarsat Group Ltd.
Principal Business: Satellite Communications

Address: 99 City Road

London EC1Y 1AX United Kingdom

Citizenship (Place of Incorporation): United Kingdom (England and Wales)

Voting and Equity Interest in Applicant: 100% (Indirect)

7. The name, principal business, address, citizenship, and ownership interest of Inmarsat Holdings Ltd., the sole owner of Inmarsat Group Ltd., are as follows:

Name: Inmarsat Holdings Ltd.
Principal Business: Satellite Communications

Address: 99 City Road

London EC1Y 1AX United Kingdom

Citizenship (Place of Incorporation): United Kingdom (England and Wales)

Voting and Equity Interest in Applicant: 100% (Indirect)

8. The name, principal business, address, citizenship, and ownership interest of Inmarsat plc, the sole owner of Inmarsat Holdings Ltd., are as follows:

Name: Inmarsat plc

Principal Business: Satellite Communications

Address: 99 City Road

London EC1Y 1AX United Kingdom

Citizenship (Place of Incorporation): United Kingdom (England and Wales)

Voting and Equity Interest in Applicant: 100% (Indirect)

9. Information about the ownership of Inmarsat plc ("Inmarsat") is on file with the Commission, and ISAT US incorporates that information by reference.<sup>1</sup>

## Response to Question 12

Andrew Sukawaty, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Inmarsat, is a director of Zesko Holding BV ("Zesko"). Zesko's subsidiary, Ziggo BV, offers cable television, telephony and Internet services in the Netherlands.

DC\1308353.1

\_

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See ISP-PDR-20090818-00006; ULS File No. 0004040346.

# Response to Question 13

On June 2, 2010, Inmarsat Hawaii, Inc. ("Inmarsat Hawaii") assigned its international Section 214 authority to ISAT US. As Inmarsat Hawaii and ISAT US have the same parent, Inmarsat U.S. Holdings Inc., this assignment was *pro forma* in nature and did not require prior approval from the Commission. No other change in ownership or control was effected as a result of this assignment.